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LocAL AUTHORITY NOTICES

LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTICE 888
NOTICE NO CSS02/2012

RANDFONTEIN LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
ELECTRICITY TARIFFS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in terms of the provisions of the Local
Govemment: Municipal Systems Act, 2000 [Act No. 32 of 2000], that the
Randfontein Local Municipality at its Special meeting held on 31 May 2012
resolved to amend its Electricity Tariffs with effect from 01 July 2012, as
follows:

The present Electricity Tariffs, published under Local Authority Notice no 820,
as promulgated in the Provincial Gazette, Extraordinary and dated 28 June
2011, are hereby forthwith substituted by the following:

“q. Electricity Tariffs

1.1 Domestic consumers with conventional electricity meters
(Indigent households):

TARIFFS BLOCKS TARIFFS

KWH C/IKWH

2012/2013

Block 1 (0 - 100) kwh 0,68
Block 2 (101- 350) kwh 0,86
Block 3 (351 - 600) kwh 1,07
Block 4 (600) kwh 1,33
Basic / Fixed charge 84,08
R/ month

1.2 Domestic consumers with conventional electricity meters
(non indigent household):

TARIFFS BLOCKS TARIFFS
KWH C/KWH
2012/2013
Block 1 (0 - 100) kwh 0,68
Block 2 (101- 350) kwh 0,86
Block 3 (351 - 600) kwh 1,07
Block 4 (600) kwh 1,33
Basic / Fixed charge 84,08
R/ month
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1.5

1.6

1.7

Domestic consumers with prepaid electricity meters
(Indigent households)

TARIFFS BLOCKS TARIFFS
KWH C/KWH
2012/2013
Block 1 (0 - 100) kwh 0,68
Block 2 (101- 350) kwh 0,86
Block 3 (351 - 600) kwh 1,08
Block 4 (600) kwh 1,29

Domestic consumers with prepaid electricity meters (Non
indigent households)

TARIFFS BLOCKS TARIFFS
KWH C/KWH
2012/2013
Block 1 (0 - 100) kwh 0.68
Block 2 (101- 350) kwh 0,86
Block 3 (351 - 600) kwh 1,08
Block 4 (600) kwh 1,29

Commercial consumers with prepaid meters:

[ 1,34 |

Commercial consumers below 70kVA & other with
conventional meters:

DESCRIPTION TARIFFS
C/KWH
2012/2013
Energy charge 1,07
Basic / Fixed 263,12
charge : R/months

Industrial Consumers

DESCRIPTION TARIFFS
C/KWH
2012/2013
Energy charge 0,53c

Demand Charge 143,99 kVA
Basic / fixed charge 1441,05
R/month
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2. The tariffs for the 2012/2013 financial year have been increased by
13,6%. The tariffs for the MTERF have been projected at 13,5%

3. Indigent households will be accorded 100kwh free basic electricity and
non indigent households will be accorded 50kwh free basic electricity.

4, Schools, churches, welfare and similar organizations will pay the tariff
as will be applicable to domestic users.

5. Any other Electricity Tariffs published, which are in contradiction with
the abovementioned Electricity Tariffs are herewith revoked with effect
from 01 July 2012.

ADV O N SEPANYA MOGALE

MUNICIPAL MANAGER

RANDFONTEIN MUNICIPALITY

15T FLOOR, CIVIC CENTRE

CORNER POLLOCK AND SUTHERLAND STREETS
P O BOX 218, RANDFONTEIN, 1760

TEL NO (011) 411-0051/2

NOTICE NO CSS02/2012
01 JUNE 2012
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LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTICE 889

NOTICE NO CSS03/2012
RANDFONTEIN LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
TARIFFS OF CHARGES
LAND DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in terms of the provisions of the Local Government:
Municipal Systems Act, Act 32 of 2000, that the Randfontein Local Municipality at a
meeting held on 31 May 2012 resolved to amend its Tariffs for Land Development
Applications with effect from 01 July 2012, as follows:

The present Tariffs of Charges for Land Development Applications, published under
Local Authority Notice no 821, as promulgated in the Provincial Gazette,
Extraordinary and dated 28 June 2011, are hereby forthwith substituted by the

following:
1. DEVELOPMENT PLANNING
DESCRIPTION
(1) An application fee for speclal consent in terms R 440.00
of Clause 13 of the Randfontein Town
Planning Scheme, 1988
(2) An application fee for encroachment of the R 220.00
building restriction area or relaxation of a
building line in terms of Clause 9 of the Randfontein
Town Planning Scheme, 1988
3) An application fee to amend the Randfontein R 2 662.00
Town Planning Scheme, 1988, in terms of
Section 56 of the Town Planning and Townships
Ordinance, 1986
(4) Application fee for the subdivision of an erf in R 200.00
terms of section 92(1)(a) of the Town Planning for the first 5
and Townships Ordinance, 1986 portions, thereafter
an additional

R 16.50 per portion

(5) An application fee to consolidate two or more
erven in terms of Section 92(1)(b) of the
Town Planning and Townships Ordinance, 1986

R 133.00

(6) An application fee in terms of Sections R 176.00
92(4)(a), 92(4)(b) and 92(4)(c) of the
Ordinance for the withdrawal of an approval
of an application for the subdivision or
consolidation of erven, the amendment of the
conditions on which the consolidation or
subdivision was approved or an amendment of
the approved consolidation or subdivision plan

) An application fee to divide land in terms of R 2 662.00
Section 6(1) of the Division of Land
Ordinance (Ordinance 20 of 1986)

(8) An application fee in terms of Section 17(3) of R 875.00
the Division of Land Ordinance, 1986, for the (excluding
amendment of an application already pending advertisement costs)

(9) that an application fee to establish a township R 5,324.00
in terms of Section 96 of Ordinance 15 of R 932.00
1986 (Section 125 included); plus additional R 1 397.00
costs in respect of 0 to 25 erven; 25 to 100 R 1 730.00

erven; 100 erven or more

{Above inciuding
advertisement costs
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for promulgation)

(10)

An amendment to an application to establish a
township in terms of Section 86 of
Ordinance 15 of 1986, including an
amendment to the lay-out plan

R875.00excluding
advertisement costs)

(11)

once a township is to be developed in phases,
the additional costs per phase

R 370.00

(12)

an application fee to consider and/or approve
a site development plan in terms of the
Randfontein Town Planning Scheme, 1988

R 220.00

(13)

an application fee for the extension of
boundaries in terms of Section 88(1) of
Ordinance 15 of 1986

R 5 060.00

(14)

an application for any other consent in terms
of the provision of the Town Planning
Scheme for which provision is not specifically made

R 370.00

(15)

an application for an amendment of the
conditions on which a consent was granted in
terms of the Town Planning Scheme

R 220.00

(16)

an application fee in terms of the provision of
Section 62 or 63 of the Ordinance for the
revoking of an approved scheme or the revoking of
provisions in an approved scheme

R 508.00

(17)

the issuing of a certificate in terms of Clause
12 of the Town Planning Scheme which
confirms the erection and use of buildings and or use of
land (zoning certificate)

R 50.00

(18)

the following application fees for applications
in terms of the Gauteng Removal of
Restrictions Act, 1996 (Act No 3 of 1996) :

Application for the amendment, suspension or
removal of conditions in a title deed

application for the simultaneous amendment,
suspension or removal of conditions in a
titte deed and the amendment of the Randfontein Town
Planning Scheme, 1988

appeal against the decision of Council — the
amount of the deposit contemplated in Section
7(4) of the Act

R 1064.80

R 3 660.00

R 4392.00

ADV. O. N. SEP.
MUNICIPAL MANAGER
RANDFONTEIN MUNICIPALITY

15T FLOOR, CIVIC CENTRE

CORNER POLLOCK AND SUTHERLAND STREETS
P O BOX 218, RANDFONTEIN, 1760

TEL NO (011) 411-0051/2

MOGALE

NOTICE NO CSS03/2012

01 JUNE 2012
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LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTICE 890

NOTICE NO CSS04/2012
RANDFONTEIN LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
WATER SUPPLY TARIFFS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in terms of the provisions of the Local
Government: Municipal Systems Act, 2000 [Act No. 32 of 2000], that the
Randfontein Local Municipality at its Special meeting held on 31 May 2012
resolved to amend its Water Supply Tariffs with effect from 01 July 2012, as
follows:

The present Water Supply Tariffs, published under Local Authority Notice no
822, as promulgated in the Provincial Gazette, Extraordinary and dated 28
June 2011, are hereby forthwith substituted by the following:

“4.  Water Supply Tariffs
(i) 0-6 kl @ Rand Water cost

6,01 kl~ 15 kl = R13-40
15,01 ki — 30 kl = R14-93
30,01 kl and above = R16-32;

(i) that the 6k/ free basic water be accorded for all domestic
consumers;

(iii) that the basic charges for water be levied on undeveloped
stands as follows:

Residential - 16.89¢c
Business — 16.89¢c
Industrial stands — 16.89c;

(iv) that the tariff for business and industrial consumers be as
follows :

0 - 100kl =R 14-29 per kI
and above 101 ki = R13-68 per kI

(v) that consumers other than business, residential and
industry (e.g. churches and schools) pay a tariff of
R12-10 per kI”

2 Any other Water Supply Tariffs published, which are in
contradiction with the abovementioned Water Supply Tariffs are
herewith revoked with effect from 01 July 2012.

ADV. O. N.
MUNICIPAL MANA
RANDFONTEIN MUNICIPALITY
1> FLOOR, CIVIC CENTRE

CORNER POLLOCK AND SUTHERLAND STREETS
P O BOX 218, RANDFONTEIN, 1760

TEL NO ﬁ1 12:41 1-0051/2

NOTICE NO CSS04/2012

01 JUNE 2012



LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTICE 891

NOTICE NO CSS05/2012
RANDFONTEIN LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

DETERMINATION OF CHARGES PAYABLE IN TERMS OF THE HIRING OF SPORTING FACILITIES IN RANDFONTEIN

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in terms of the provisions of the Local Government: Municipal Systems Act, Act 32 of 2000, that the Randfontein Local
Municipality at a meeting held on 31 May 2012 resolved to amend its Tariffs for Hiring of Sporting Facilities in Randfontein with effect from 01 July 2012, as
follows and that the present Charges payable for the Hiring of Sporting Facilities in Randfontein, published under Local Authority Notice no 823, as

promulgated in the Provinclal Gazette, Extraordinary and dated 28 June 2011, are hereby forthwith substituted by the following:

SCHEDULE
TARIFF OF CHARGES: SPORT FACILITIES
SPORTING FACILITY

2Log AINNC 82 LNVHIOM FTVISNIAOHD INOMIONILING

DEPOSIT RENT
GREENHILLS FACILITIES REFI;JND o
» Affiliate sport and recreation clubs per day 0-00 66-00 pd
e Floodlights 0-00 69-00 ph
e Non affiliated sport and recreation clubs and individuals/groups 1,540-00 132-00 pd
¢ Council functions hereby understood to the RLM and WRDM and activities / projects approved by the
Director Social Services 0-00 0-00
e Professional / commercial Sport and recreation events 7,700-00 | 5,500-00 pd
e Music festival and or concerts with profit making as the objective 16,500-00 | 22,000-00 pd
DEPOSIT RENT
TOEKOMSRUS FACILITIES REF:ND o
¢ Affiliate sport and recreation clubs per day 0-00 66-00 pd
e Floodlights 0-00 69-00 ph
o Non affiliated sport and recreation clubs and individuals/groups 1,458-00 132-00 pd
e Council functions hereby understood to the RLM and WRDM and activities / projects approved by the
Director Social Services 0-00 0-00
e Professional / commercial Sport and recreation events 7,700-00 [ 5,500-00 pd
¢ Music festival and or concerts with profit making as the objective 16,500-00 | 22,000-00 pd

6 €81 ON



DEPOSIT RENT
MOHLAKENG FACILITIES REF;JND o
o Affiliate sport and recreation clubs per day 0-00 66-00 pd
e Floodlights 0-00 69-00 ph
¢ Non affiliated sport and recreation clubs and individuals/groups 1,540-00 132-00 pd
¢ Council functions hereby understood to the RLM and WRDM and activities / projects approved by the
Director Social Services 0-00 0-00
e Mohlakeng Suites 330-00 495-00
e Professional / commercial Sport and recreation events 7,700-00 [ 5,500-00 pd
Music festival and or concerts with profit making as the objective 16,500-00 | 22,000-00 pd
DEPOSIT RENT
ELANDSVLEI / BADIRILE / ZENZELE /| JABULANI FACILITY REF:ND R
o Affiliate sport and recreation clubs per day 0-00 0-00
¢ Non affiliated sport and recreation clubs and individuals/groups 550-00 33-00 pd
Council functions hereby understood to the RLM and WRDM and activities / projects approved by the
Director Social Services 0-00 0-00
Mohiakeng Suites 330-00 495-00
Professional / commercial Sport and recreation events 7,700-00 | 5,500-00 pd
DEPOSIT RENT
FINSBURY SPORT COMPLEX REF';’ND R
o Affiliate sport and recreation clubs per day 0-00 0-00
¢ Floodlights 0-00 69-00 ph
¢ Non affiliated sport and recreation clubs and individuals/groups . 1,540-00 132-00 pd
o Council functions hereby understood to the RLM and WRDM and activities / projects approved by the
Director Social Services 0-00 0-00
o Professional / commercial Sport and recreation events 7,700-00 | 5,500-00 pd
o Music festival and or concerts with profit making as the objective 16,500-00 | 22,000-00 pd

2102 ANNI 82 AHVYNIQHOVHLX3 311372V IVIONIAOHC
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MEMBERS

MOHLAKENG INDOOR FACILITY MEMBERSHIP | \onrhiy
JOINING FEE OTHERS
GYMNASIUM AND AEROBICS P.A FEE FOR
! USAGE
o  Adults 143-00 66-00
Scholars 77-00 39-00 | 132-00 pm for non-members
Club Fee (Once a week with a maximum of 15 persons) 440-00 149-00 | 66-00 pm for non-members
¢ Instructor 77-00 41-00 | 50% of instructor’s fee
e  Dancing 88-00 38-00
P Karate 1 33‘00 30'00
e  Body Building Clubs . Szog 4(1) -88 154-00 pm for non members
ape . - p -
[ ]
: Qf:rl:aat:ﬁclji astgzr:: ﬁ:;,ds recreation club and Arts and Culture groups. 55-00 pd 0-00 | 11000 pd refundable deposit
| Tennis Courts —
o Affiliated sport and recreation clubs. 17-00 pd 0-00
e Non affiliated sports and recreation clubs - Arts and Culture groups 55-00 pd 0-00 | 110-00 pd refundable deposit
e  Schools ' 0-00 0-00

ADV. O. N,
MUNICIPAL MANAGER

RANDFONTEIN MUNICIPALITY

15T FLOOR, CIVIC CENTRE

CORNER POLLOCK AND SUTHERLAND STREETS
P O BOX 218, RANDFONTEIN, 1760

TEL NO (011) 411-0051/2

NOTICE NO CSS05/2012
01 JUNE 2012

2102 IINNM 82 LNVHIOM TIVISNIAOHL ANOMIDNILING

€81 ON
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LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTICE 892

NOTICE NO CSS06/2012
RANDFONTEIN LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
TARIFFS OF CHARGES: LIBRARY SERVICES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in terms of the provisions of the Local
Government: Municipal Systems Act, Act 32 of 2000, that the Randfontein
Local Municipality at a meeting held on 31 May 2012 resolved to amend its
Tariffs for Library Services with effect from 01 July 2012, as follows:

The present tariffs for Library Services in Randfontein, published under Local
Authority Notice no 824, as promulgated in the Provincial Gazette,
Extraordinary and dated 28 June 2011, are hereby forthwith substituted by the
following schedule:

SCHEDULE
1. that the following tariffs be charged

1.1 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEES:

Aduit R20-00
Children R10-00
Pensioners Free
Visitors R80-00
Non-residents R66-00
1.2 INTERNET SERVICE
Surfing: R5-00 per ¥z hour
Printout: R2-00- per A4 page printout (black)
Printout: R2-50- per A4 page printout (colour)
1.3 CD ROM SERVICE:
Search R38-50 to R35-00 per %2 hour
Printout R4-00 per A4 page printout

1.4 PHOTOCOPY SERVICE:

Size A4 R1-00 per page
Size A3 R1-50 per page

1.5 COMPACT DISK (CD) SERVICE:

R10-00 refundable deposit
R2-50 per CD loaned

1.6 FAX SERVICE:

R2-50 per local call
R5-50 per national call
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1.7  DAMAGED ITEMS:

R6-00 per lost damage items covers

R6-00 per lost damage plastic covers

R6-00 per lost damage item card pockets

R6-00 per lost damage bar code for items & sensormatic
bar code

R55-00 per damage membership card

2. TRAFFIC

e R182-00 per photocopy - cost for an enquiry of an Offence
Accident report

¢ R260-00 per vehicle — Traffic vehicle and officer for escorting
for a funeral.

e R10-00 per km plus Traffic Officer hourly rate — Escorting of

abnormal load

o R10-00 per km plus Traffic officer hour rate — Point duty for

‘road race or special event

3. A service fee of not less than R275-00 (one hundred and fifty
rand) will be charged per dis-infestation however, the required
fee will differ from case to case.

.O.N. MOGALE
MUNICIPAL MANAGER
RANDFONTEIN MUNICIPALITY

15T FLOOR, CIVIC CENTRE

CORNER POLLOCK AND SUTHERLAND STREETS
P O BOX 218, RANDFONTEIN, 1760

TEL NO (011) 411-0051/2

NOTICE NO CSS06/2012
01 JUNE 2012
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LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTICE 893

NOTICE NO CSS07/2012
RANDFONTEIN LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
SEWER TARIFFS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in terms of the provisions of the Local Government:
Municipal Systems Act, 2000 [Act No. 32 of 2000], that the Randfontein Local
Municipality at its Special meeting held on 31 May 2012 resolved to amend its Sewer
Tariffs with effect from 01 July 2012, as follows:

The present sewer tariffs, published under Local Authority Notice no 825, as
promulgated in the Provincial Gazette, Extraordinary and dated 28 June 2011 are
hereby forthwith substituted by the following:

SEWER | 2012/2013
Levy on land size for all consumers
0-500 18,12
501 - 1000 26,66
1001 — 1500 34.68
1501 — 2000 43.01
2001 — 2500 51.29
2501 — 3000 59.63
3001 — 3500 67.92
3501 — 4000 76.24
4001 — 4500 83.78
4501 — 5000 92.78
5001 — 5500 105.02
5501 — 6000 109.44
6001 — 6500 117.73
6501 — 7000 126.01
7501 — 8000 134.30
8001 — 8500 142.64
Bulk water per k/l over 150 k/l 0,71
Additional levy
House 83.52
Business per point 91.80
Bulk water per k/l over 150 k/I 3,47

ADV. O. N\
MUNICIPAL MANA:
RANDFONTEIN MUNICIPALITY

15T FLOOR, CIVIC CENTRE

CORNER POLLOCK AND SUTHERLAND STREETS
P O BOX 218, RANDFONTEIN, 1760

TEL NO (011) 411-0051/2

NOTICE NO CSS07/2012
01 JUNE 2012
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LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTICE 894

NOTICE NO CSS08/2012
RANDFONTEIN LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
REFUSE REMOVAL TARIFFS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in terms of the provisions of the Local
Govemment: Municipal Systems Act, 2000 [Act No. 32 of 2000], that the
Randfontein Local Municipality at its Special meeting held on 31 May 2012
resolved to amend its Tariffs for Refuse Removal, with effect from 01 July
2012 as follows:

The present Refuse Removal Tariffs, published under Local Authority Notice
no 826, as promulgated in the Provincial Gazette, Extraordinary and dated
28 June 2011, are hereby forthwith substituted by the following:

REFUSE 2012/2013

Business Daily _ 578.59

Charge per bin collected

- Residential 116.94
- Business 205.36
- Flats 102.89
- Industrial per M3 48.55
- Old age homes 30.23

MUNICIPAL MANAGER

RANDFONTEIN MUNICIPALITY

15T FLOOR, CIVIC CENTRE

CORNER POLLOCK AND SUTHERLAND STREETS
P O BOX 218, RANDFONTEIN, 1760

TEL NO (011) 411-0051/2

NOTICE NO CSS08/2012
01 JUNE 2012



LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTICE 895

NOTICE NO. CSS09/2012
RANDFONTEIN LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

TARIFFS OF CHARGES: HIRING OF HALLS IN RANDFONTEIN

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in terms of the provisions of the Local Government: Municipal Systems Act, Act 32 of 2000, that the Randfontein Local

Municipality at a meeting held on 31 May 2012 resolved to amend its Tariffs for Hiring of Halls in Randfontein with effect from 01 July 2012, as follows:

The present tariffs for the Hiring of Halls in Randfontein published under Local Authority Notice no 827, as promulgated in the Provincial Gazette,

Extraordinary and dated 28 June 2011, as amended, are hereby forthwith substituted by the following schedute:

SCHEDULE

(i) that the tariffs for Halls in Randfontein be charged as foliows:

(aa) TARIFFS FOR HALLS IN RANDFONTEIN

2102 3aNNI 82 AHVYNIAHOVH1X3 31137VO IVIONIAOHG

Between | Between
07h00 18h00 Penalty after
Purpose for which accommodation is required Facility and and each hours
18h00 01h00 R
R R

[a] Private individuals, families or groups of people not having ¢ Greenhills Hall 050-00 1045-00 110-00
profit making as an intention by not selling tickets — Including ¢ Judas Klass Hall 950-00 1045-00 110-00
church services. ¢ Randgate Hall 950-00 1045-00 110-00
(This Is inclusive of preparation fees and fire protection ¢ Ramosa Hall 950-00 1045-00 110-00
fees) « Toekomsrus Side Hall 950-00 1045-00 110-00
o Toekomsrus Section Halls 550-00 605-00 110-00
[b] All functions for which entrance fees are charged, collections » Greenhills Hall 950-00 1045-00 110-00
are taken or where articles are offered for sale. Private e Judas Klass Hall 950-00 1045-00 110-00
individuals, families or groups of people having profit making ¢ Randgate Hall 950-00 1045-00 110-00
as an intention by selling tickets. (This is inclusive of ¢ Ramosa Hall 950-00 1045-00 110-00
preparation fees and fire protection fees) e Toekomsrus Side Hall 950-00 1045-00 110-00
o Toekomsrus Section Hall 550-00 605-00 110-00

€81 ON 91



B:;v':::n Between Penalty after
18h00 and each hour
and
Hall 18h00 01hoo
Purpose for which accommodation Is required or R R R
Room
Applicable on Applicable on
[a & b] above [a & b] above

e Greenhills Hall 1,210-00 1,210-00 | 110-00 per hour

_ e Judas Klass Hall 1,210-00 1,210-00 | 110-00 per hour

[c] Refundable Deposit e Randgate Hall 1,210-00 1,210-00 | 110-00 per hour

e Ramosa Hall 1,210-00 1,210-00 110-00 per hour

o Toekomsrus Side Hall 1,210-00 1,210-00 110-00 per hour

¢ Toekomsrus Section Hall 1,210-00 1,210-00 | 110-00 per hour

(bb) SPORT FACILITIES
DEPOSIT RENT
GREENHILLS FACILITIES REFUND
R R
o Affiliate sport and recreation clubs per day 0-00 60-00 pd
e Floodlights 0-00 62-50 ph
+ Non affiliated sport and recreation clubs and individuals/groups 1,400-00 120-00 pd
¢  Council functions hereby understood to the RLM and WRDM and activities / projects approved by the Director

Social Services 0-00 0-00
o Professional / commercial Sport and recreation events 7,000-00 5,000-00 pd
e Music festival and or concerts with profit making as the objective 15,000-00 20,000-00 pd

2102 JINNr 82 LNYHIOM FTIVISNIAOHd INOMIONILING

€81 'ON

FA S



DEPOSIT RENT
TOEKOMSRUS FACILITIES REF;JND o
e Affiliate sport and recreation clubs per day 0-00 66-00 pd
s  Floodlights 0-00 69-00 ph
o Non affiliated sport and recreation clubs and individuals/groups 1,458-00 132-00 pd
e  Council functions hereby understood to the RLM and WRDM and activities / projects approved by the Director
Social Services 0-00 0-00
¢ Professional / commercial Sport and recreation events 7,700-00 5,500-00 pd
« Music festival and or concerts with profit making as the objective 16,500-00 | 22,000-00 pd
DEPOSIT RENT
MOHLAKENG FACILITIES REF;JND o
o Affiliate sport and recreation clubs per day 0-00 66-00 pd
e Floodlights 0-00 69-00 ph
e Non affiliated sport and recreation clubs and individuals/groups 1,540-00 132-00 pd
e  Council functions hereby understood to the RLM and WRDM and activities / projects approved by the Director
Social Services 0-00 0-00
e Mohlakeng Suites 330-00 495-00
o Professional / commercial Sport and recreation events 7,700-00 5,500-00 pd
Music festival and or concerts with profit making as the objective 16,500-00 | 22,000-00 pd
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DEPOSIT RENT
ELANDSVLEI / BADIRILE / ZENZELE / JABULANI FACILITY REFUND "
R
« Affiliate sport and recreation clubs per day 0-00 0-00
» Non affiliated sport and recreation clubs and individuals/groups 550-00 33-00 pd
«  Council functions hereby understood to the RLM and WRDM and activities / projects approved by the Director
Social Services 0-00 0-00
Mohtakeng Suites 330-00 495-00
Professional / commercial Sport and recreation events 7,700-00 5,500-00 pd
DEPOSIT RENT
FINSBURY SPORTS COMPLEX REFF:JND ”
o Affiliate sport and recreation clubs per day 0-00 0-00
» Floodlights 0-00 69-00 ph
» Non affiliated sport and recreation clubs and individuals/groups 1,540-00 132-00 pd
¢  Council functions hereby understood to the RLM and WRDM and activities / projects approved by the Director 0-00
Social Services 7,700-00 0-00
s Professional / commercial Sport and recreation events 16,500-00 5,500-00 pd
e Music festival and or concerts with profit making as the objective 22,000-00 pd
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(cc) MEMBERSHIP FEES

MEMBERS
MOHLAKENG INDOOR FACILITY MEMBERSHIP | yoNThLy OTHERS
GYMNASIUM AND AEROBICS P.A FEE FOR
) USAGE

e  Adults 143-00 66-00
e  Scholars 77-00 39.00 | 132-00 pm for non-members

Club Fee (Once a week with a maximum of 15 persons) 440-00 149-00 | 66-00 pm for non-members
. Instructor 77-00 41-00 | 50% of instructor’s fee
s Dancing 88-00 39-00
. Karate 133-00 30-00
e  Body Building Clubs 77-00 41-00 | 154-00 pm for non members
e Afiiliated sport and recreation club and Arts and Culture groups. 17-00 pd 0-00 ,
o Non affiliated clubs 55-00 pd 0-00 | 110-00 pd refundable deposit

Tennis Courts -
. Affiliated sport and recreation clubs. 17-00 pd 0-00
. Non affiliated sports and recreation ciubs - Arts and Cuiture groups §5-00 pd 0-00 | 110-00 pd refundable deposit

Schools 0-00 0-00

dale

ADV. O. N. YAWMOGALE
MUNICIPAL MANAG
RANDFONTEIN MUNICIPALITY

15T FLOOR, CIVIC CENTRE

CORNER POLLOCK AND SUTHERLAND STREETS
P O BOX 218, RANDFONTEIN, 1760

TEL NO (011) 411-0051/2

NOTICE NO CSS09/2012
01 JUNE 2012
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LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTICE 896

NOTICE NO CSS10/2012
RANDFONTEIN LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

TARIFFS OF CHARGES: ISSUING OF CERTIFICATES AND
FURNISHING OF INFORMATION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in terms of the provisions of the Local
Government: Municipal Systems Act, Act 32 of 2000, that the Randfontein
Local Municipality at a meeting held on 31 May 2012 resolved to amend its
Tariffs for Issuing of Certificates and Fumishing of Information with effect from
01 July 2012, as follows:

The present tariffs for the issuing of certificates and fumishing of information
published under Local Authority Notice no 828, as promulgated in the
Provincial Gazette, Extraordinary and dated 28 June 2011 are hereby
substituted by the following schedule:

SCHEDULE

1. Sundry tariffs, Sundry charges

(i that the following adjustments be effected to the Sundry Tariffs
and Charges:

. Finals reading fee: R100-00

) New deposit administration fee/connection fee: R100-00

. Administration fee clearances: R220-00

) Dishonoured cheques: R194-00

] Valuation certificate: R55-00

. Deeds search fees: R112-00

. Arrears inquiry fees: R46-00

) Electricity disconnection / reconnection fee: R293-00
(during office hours); R355-00 (After hours)

. Traffic search fees — R50 -00
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2, that the following tariffs be charged:

OPERATIONAL.:

1) Personnel Charges:
Officers and men or any type of call-out
incident including standby duties per

person per hour or part thereof R70-00
(a) Officers and men required on/in
attendance i.r.o. hired out
R130-00

vehicles/equipment per person per hour
or part thereof

ADV. O. N\ MOGALE

MUNICIPAL MANAGER

RANDFONTEIN MUNICIPALITY

15T FLOOR, CIVIC CENTRE

CORNER POLLOCK AND SUTHERLAND STREETS
P O BOX 218, RANDFONTEIN, 1760

TEL NO (011) 411-0051/2

NOTICE NO CSS10/2012
01 JUNE 2012
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LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTICE 897

NOTICE NO CSS11/2012
LOCAL MUNICIPALITY OF RANDFONTEIN

NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT RATES IN RESPECT OF FINANCIAL YEAR 01 JULY 2012 TO
30 JUNE 2013

Notice is hereby given that the Randfontein Local Municipality has, in terms of Sections 4 and
11(3) of the Municipal Systems Act, 2000 (Act 32 Of 2000) and the Property Rates Act, 2004
[Act No 6 of 2004] resolved at its Specia! Meeting held on 31 May 2012, that the following
general assessment rates is to be levied in respect of the 2012/2013 financial year on rateable
property recorded in the valuation roll;

ASSESSMENT RATES TARIFFS

Detalled Category . - - | Tariff . ' |'Exemption | Rebate”. . _
Agricuitural 1:0,026 0] Can apply
Commercial/lndustrial 0,02 0 25%
Government 0,02 0| 40% of value
of the

property

Institute 0 0 0%
Mining 0,02 0 0%
Multi Purpose 0,00975 50,000 10%
Public Service Infrastructure 1:0,026 0 0%
Public Open Space 0 0 0%
Parking 0,00875 0 0%
Recreational 0,00975 0 0%
Residential 0,00975 50,000 10%
Sectional Title 0,00975 50,000 10%
Vacant stands 0,0425 0 0

The general purport of this notice is to introduce the rates in respect of the financial year
commencing on 01 July 2012 to 30 June 2013.

MUNICIPAL MANA
Civic Centre Tel: (011) 411-0051/2
Pollock Street NOTICE NO CS5S811/2012

Randfontein 1760 01 JUNE 2012
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LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTICE 898

NOTICE NO C5512/2012

RANDFONTEIN LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

TARIFFS OF CHARGES: CEMETERIES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in terms of the provisions of the Local Government:
Municipal Systems Act, Act 32 of 2000, that the Randfontein Local Municipality at a
meeting held on 31 May 2012 resolved to amend its Tariffs of Charges for
Cemeteries with effect from 01 July 2012, as follows:

The present Tariffs of Charges for Cemeteries in Randfontein published under Local
Authority Notice no 830, as promulgated in the Provincial Gazette, Extraordinary and
dated 28 June 2011 as amended, are hereby substituted by the following schedule:

SCHEDULE

(i) that the following Cemetery Tariffs be charged:

DESCRIPTION TARIFFS - TARIFFS - TARIFFS -
GREENHILLS TOEKOMSRUS MOHLAKENG
FEES PAYABLE FOR THE
BURIAL AND EXCAVATION OF
GRAVES
New Or Re-openin
1. EXCAVATION OF GRAVES
(a)RESIDENTS (Normal graves)
Adults 513-00 513-00 513-00
Child 267-00 267-00 267-00
Parent and Child 513-00 513-00 513-00
Still born 150-00 150-00 150-00
Deeper grave 550-00 550-00 550-00
Casket grave 550-00 550-00 550-00
Casket + deeper grave 650-00 650-00 650-00
(b)NON RESIDENTS
Adult 4,208-00 4,208-00 4,208-00
Child 2,018-00 2,018-00 2,018-00
Parent and Child 4,208-00 4,208-00 4,208-00

2. Pauper: Free of charge
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DESCRIPTION TARIFFS - TARIFFS - TARIFFS —
GREENHILLS | TOEKOMSRUS | MOHLAKENG
FEES PAYABLE FOR THE
BURIAL AND EXCAVATION
OF GRAVES
3. Provision of grass and flowers or shrubs and maintenance for 1 year except for
work on memorial stones and bricks
(2)RESIDENTS
Single adult 513-00 513-00 513-00
Single child 267-00 267-00 267-00
{b)Adult or child non-resident 1,755-00 1,755-00 1,755-00
4. Approval of plan for 176-00 176-00 176-00
memorial stone
5. For the transfer of a right in 117-00 117-00 117-00
a grave stand
6. Ash-boxes per instance 370-00 370-00 370-00
7. Late burials orders / 275-00 275-00 275-00
confirmations (adult & Child)
8. Purchasing fee for a new 385-00 385-00 385-00
grave (Adult & Child)
9. Covering of grave during the 367-00 367-00 367-00
week (Adult & Child)
10. Covering of deeper 367-00 367-00 367-00
casket grave (Adult & Child)
11. Covering of casket grave 367-00 367-00 367-00
only OR deeper grave only
(Adult & Child)
12. Paupers burials 90-00 90-00 90-00
13. Funerals over week ends Double tariff Double tariff Double tariff
and Public holidays

(i) That the reservation of graves no longer be allowed due to the shortage of

cemetery land.

2\
=JPAN MOGALE
MUNICIPAL MANAGER
RANDFONTEIN MUNICIPALITY

15T FLOOR, CIVIC CENTRE

CORNER POLLOCK AND SUTHERLAND STREETS
P O BOX 218, RANDFONTEIN, 1760

TEL NO (011) 411-0051/2

NOTICE NO CSS12/2012
01 JUNE 2012
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TARIFFS OF CHARGES: RIEBEECK LAKE, CARAVAN PARK AND PUBLIC OPEN

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in terms of the provisions of the Local Government:
Municipal Systems Act, Act 32 of 2000, that the Randfontein Local Municipality at a
meeting held on 31 May 2012 resolved to amend its Tariffs for Riebeeck Lake and

LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTICE 899

NOTICE NO CSS13/2012

RANDFONTEIN LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

SPACE MANAGEMENT

Caravan Park with effect from 01 July 2012, as follows:

The present Tariffs of Charges for the Riebeeck Lake, Caravan Park and Public
Open Space Management published under Local Authority Notice no 831, as
promulgated in the Provincial Gazette, Extraordinary and dated 28 June 2011, as

amended, are hereby substituted by the following schedule:

(M

SCHEDULE

that the following tariffs be charged:

CARAVAN PARK

PER DAY R 143-00
For each person exceeds 6 — per person per day R 6400
PER WEEKEND R377-00
For each person exceeds 6 — per person per day R 92-00
PER WEEK R843-00
For each person exceeds 6 — per person per day R 64-00
CARAVAN PARK
1. NON-REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT
Per booking per stand R 78-00
Per booking per group/caravan clubs R363-00
2. JONKERSBRAAI
Per day or part thereof R1407-00
Refundable deposit R1407-00
Official use by Council, Mayor, Councillors, Municipal No charge
Manager, Heads of Departments
3. J B ROBINSON SHELTER
Per day or part thereof R667-00
4. RIEBEECK LAKE/FISHING
Fishing per rod per day — Maximum 2 Rods R45-00
Pensioners : Per quarter — Maximum 2 Rods R257-00
5. RIEBEECK LAKE - WOOD SALES
Per bundle (When available) R42-00
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(i) that the following Public Open Space Management tariffs be charged:

PROPOSED TARRIFS
DEPOSIT DAILY
DESCRIPTION PERMITTED DAYS RENTAL
FEES
1. Special events | 1 day to 7 days R500,00 R150,00
on developed | maximum permitted, | (refundable | (rental fee
parks maximum of 10hrs a | deposit) per day)

day

2. Leasing of | Up to a maximum of | R1000,00 R1000,00
undeveloped Syears depending on | (refundable | (rental fee

public  open | councll decislon deposit, to | per month -
space / park after lease has be refunded | regardless of
expired after lease | how many
expires) days a month
the facility
was leased)

ADV.O.N.
MUNICIPAL
RANDFONTEIN MUNICIPALITY

15T FLOOR, CIVIC CENTRE

CORNER POLLOCK AND SUTHERLAND STREETS
P O BOX 218, RANDFONTEIN, 1760

TEL NO (011) 411-0051/2

NOTICE NO CSS13/2012

01 JUNE 2012



LOCAL AUTHORITY NOTICE 900

NOTICE NO CS514/2012
RANDFONTEIN LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
TARIFFS OF CHARGES: SWIMMING POOLS:
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in terms of the provisions of the Local Government: Municipal Systems Act, Act 32 of 2000, that the Randfontein

Local Municipality at a meeting held on 31 May 2012 resolved to amend its Tariffs for Swimming Pools with effect from 01 July 2012, as
follows:

The present Tariffs of Charges for Swimming Pools in Randfontein published under Local Authority Notice no 832, as promulgated in the
Provincial Gazette, Extraordinary and dated 28 June 2011, are hereby substituted by the following schedule:

SCHEDULE
that the following Swimming Pool Tariffs be charged:
RIEBEECK LAKE FINSBURY TOEKOMSRUS MOHLAKENG
DAY TICKETS
ADULT R5.50 R5-50 R 5-50 R 5-50
CHILDREN R3-50 R3-50 R 3-50 R 3-50
WEEKLY
TICKETS
ADULT R28-00 R 28-00 R28-00 R28-00
CHILDREN R8-00 R8-00 R 8.00 R 8.00
MONTHLY
TICKETS
ADULT R55.00 R55.00 R55.00 R55.00
CHILDREN R28.00 R28.00 R28.00 R28.00

RANDFONTEIN MUNICIPALITY

15T FLOOR, CIVIC CENTRE

CORNER POLLOCK AND SUTHERLAND STREETS
P O BOX 218, RANDFONTEIN, 1760

TEL NO (011) 411-0051/2

NOTICE NO CSS14/2012

01 JUNE 2012

€81 ON 82
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